

On page 1, line 1, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, after "to" delete " provide for an economic development in South Dakota"

On page 1, line 2, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, after "Dakota " insert "the Board of Technical Education to purchase and renovate certain real property and appurtenances, "

On page 1, line 4, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, after "of " delete "\$15,000,000"

On page 1, line 5, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, after "of " insert "\$7,500,000 "

On page 1, line 5, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, delete "Governor's Office of Economic Development" and insert "Board of Technical Education"

On page 1, line 5, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, after "for " insert "the "

On page 1, line 5, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, after "purpose" delete "s"

On page 1, line 5, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, delete " making grants to any industrial development corporation that is going to make infrastructure improvements in industrial parks in South Dakota" and insert " purchasing and making necessary renovations to certain "

On page 1, line 7, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, after "Dakota" insert "the following "

On page 1, line 7, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, after "Dakota" insert "real property and appurtenances, described and known as:"

On page 1, line 7, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, delete the period and insert

On page 1, line 7, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, delete the apostrophe and insert "(1) Known as the New Tech High building: N 1/2 Lot 1 of Vocational Technical 2nd Add"

On page 1, line 7, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, after "Dakota." insert """"

On page 1, line 7, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, after "Dakota." insert "n to City of Sioux Falls, Minnehaha County, South Dakota."

On page 1, line 8, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, delete "commissioner of the Governor's Office of Economic Development " and insert "executive director of the Board of Technical Education "

On page 1, line 10, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, after "Act." insert " No bonds will be issued for the purpose authorized by this Act."

On page 1, line 12, of the Senate Commerce and Energy bill, delete "2022" and insert "2025"